Investment Vehicles:   900000 520000 400000
Additional investments
(Batteries/FC):   0

Operational costs per vehicle and year: 8405 5079 7101
Operational costs total(all vehicles whole
project): 420260 253958 355042

H2/ H2 with

Funding
Battery
Invest. Diesel Invest.

Total costs of project:   € 1.635.260 € 773.958 € 755.042
Additional project costs:   € 150.000
Possible funding:   50%
Total costs of project:   € 892.630
% H2 more to …   111,3% 116,6%

Diploma Thesis: Economical Feasibility of an Innovative Vehicle Fleet.

10-96

10.9 Appendix: Sensitivity Analysis
Total project costs based on the ideal candidate (Case 3)

 Normal figures
Investment Power pack 50000 €
Hydrogen price 6 €
Hydrogen maintenance 2,5 €/h
Interests 5 %
Labour rate 40 €/h
Range  Hr
Infrastructure 400000 €
Vehicles 50
Total project 10957968,

Low(-10%) high(+10%)   low(-10%) high(+10%)
45000 55000 -2,6% 2,6% € 10.670.859 € 11.245.078

5,4 6,60 -2,0% 2,0% € 10.741.969 € 11.173.969
2,25 2,75 -2,1% 2,1% € 10.732.969 € 11.182.969
4% 6% -1,1% 1,1% € 10.837.125 € 11.078.813
36 44 -0,7% 0,7% € 10.882.969 € 11.032.969

Upda te  Da ta

Diploma Thesis: Economical Feasibility of an Innovative Vehicle Fleet.

10-97

10.10 Appendix: Diagram Generation

  Battery
Fuel
Cell Diesel

 500 € 6,87 € 11,08 € 8,97

 1000 € 5,08 € 8,41 € 7,78

 2000 € 4,19 € 7,07 € 7,19
 3000 € 3,89 € 6,62 € 6,99
 5000 € 3,65 € 6,27 € 6,83
 7000 3,6 € 6,12 € 6,76

Update

Diploma Thesis: Economical Feasibility of an Innovative Vehicle Fleet.

10-98

TOTAL
OPERATING: Battery

Fuel
Cell   Diesel

 1200 2400 3600  1200 2400 3600  1200 2400
3600
[h/a]

Energy € 0,63 € 0,63 € 0,63  € 2,40 € 2,40 € 2,40  € 4,08 € 4,08 € 4,08
Maintenance € 1,00 € 1,00 € 1,00  € 2,50 € 2,50 € 2,50  € 1,00 € 1,00 € 1,00
Capital costs € 1,08 € 0,54 € 0,36  € 1,88 € 0,94 € 0,63  € 0,83 € 0,42 € 0,28
Productivity € 0,52 € 0,47 € 0,45  € 1,18 € 1,01 € 0,95  € 0,99 € 0,91 € 0,89

All 5 minutes.

Update

Diploma Thesis: Economical Feasibility of an Innovative Vehicle Fleet.

10-99